FINANSIA SYRUS

26 G‘!ﬂ’lﬂ&l 2558

BUY

Previous

Close

9.70

N7 TP Exp Return

10.10
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BT (mn)

Normalized earnings
Net profit

Normalized EPS (Bt)
Reported EPS (Bt)

% Norm EPS growth
Dividend (Bt)

BV/share (Bt)
EV/EBITDA (x)

PER (x)

PER (x) - normalized
PBV (x)

Dividend yield (%)

YE No. of shares (million)
No. of share - full dilution
Par (Bt)

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

2014
1,626
12,597
0.14
1.06
583.2
0.60
5.0
36.0
711
9.2
1.9
6.9
11,914
11,914
4.0

2015
2,424
2,944
0.20
0.25
-76.6
0.51
4.4
37.4
47.7
39.3
2.2
5.3
11,919
11,919
4.0

2016E
2,359
4,845
0.20
0.41
64.6
0.67
4.1
42.8
49.0
23.9
2.3
6.9
11,919
11,919
4.0

2017E
2,526
2,526
0.21
0.21
-47.9
0.11
4.3
39.9
45.8
45.8
2.3

1.1
11,919
11,919
4.0
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SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid-up shares (million)
Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt mn)

Avg daily T/O (Bt mn) (2015 YTD)

Hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2015 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

SET Index
1,700.00
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1

9.70
1,416.14
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321.89
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Price (Bt)
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900.00
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Earnings Preview
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2Q16 Earnings Preview (Jul - Sep 15)

(Bt mn) 2Q16E 1Q16 %Q-Q 2Q15 %Y-Y
Revenues 1,206 1,330 -9.3 1,654 -27.1
Operating Cost 569 651 -12.5 866 -34.3
Gross profit 637 679 -6.2 788 -19.2
SG&A 241 327 -26.3 457 -47.2
Interest expense 84 80 5.1 112 -24.8
Normalized earnings 443 484 -8.4 565 -21.5
Net profit 443 3,016 -85.3 633 -30.0
Gross margin (%) 52.8 51.1 1.7 47.7 5.2
Norm earnings margin (%) 36.7 36.4 0.4 34.1 2.6
Net profit margin (%) 36.7 226.8 -190.1 38.3 -1.5

Source: FSS Research
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Income Statement (Consolidated) - Ended March Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated) - Ended March

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales
Gross profit
SG&A

Operating profit
Other income
EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge
Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority Interests
Norm profit
Extraordinary items
Net profit

2013
10,376
5,317
5,058
1,727
3,331
195
3,526
4,571
1,248
1,248
1,030
209
822
897
1,719

2014
7,920
4,148
3,772
1,668
2,104
1,572
3,676
5,021
628
1,095
2,565
939
1,626
10,971
12,597

2015
6,378
3,163
3,215
1,563
1,652
1,507
3,159
4,721

403

660
2,820

396
2,424

520
2,944

2016E
5,902
2,906
2,995
1,345
1,651
1,283
2,934
4,191
253
686
2,744
386
2,359
2,486
4,845

2017E
6,355
3,151
3,204
1,448
1,756
1,381
3,137
4,448
245
735
2,939
413
2,526
0
2,526

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Depreciation etc.
Change in working capital
Other adjustments

Cash flow from operation
Capital expenditures
Others

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividend paid

Others

Cash flow from financing
Net Change in cash

2013
1,719
249

-41,672

0

-39,704

1,379
42,330
43,710

4,006
-5,580

7,826

0
-4,194
-1,948

2,058

2014
12,598
372
19,751
0
32,720
-1,396

-23,352
-24,748

7,972
-3,763
3,230
7,137
4,904
-2,765
5,207

2015
2,944
320
11,022
0
14,286
1,496
-3,348
-1,852
12,434
-505
20
-6,048
-4,549

-11,082

1,352

2016E
4,845
411
3,370
0
8,625
4,041
-10,416
-6,375
2,250
-367
0
-8,000
354
-8,012
-5,762

2017E
2,526
115
350
0
2,991
8
250
258
3,249
-302
0
-1,263
458
-1,106
2,142

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) - Ended March Important Ratios (Consolidated) - Ended March

(Bt mn)

Cash

Current investment
Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current asset
Total current assets
Investment

PPE

Other assets

Total Assets
Short-term loans
Account payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt
Other LT liabilities
Total non-cu

Total liabilities
Registered capital
Paid-up capital
Share Premium
Legal reserve
Retained earnings
Others

Minority Interest
Shareholders' equity

Source: Company data, FSS research

2013
3,513
994
971
0
46,842
52,321
3,566
6,941
4,432
67,260
1117
1,948
4,791
1,083
8,939
6,850
1,142
7,991
16,930
47,946
44,427
1,486.1
1751
-3,633
4398
1902
50,330

2014
8,669
23,496
1,088
0
4,090
37,343
24,127
7,738
7,503
76,711
20
2,222
4,363
1,952
8,557
3,087
5,525
8,612
17,169
63,653
47,657
1,797.2
2760
818
4653
1856
59,542

2015
10,112
6,371
1,239
0
8,281
26,003
26,510
5,776
8,523
66,811
530
1,851
2,177
2,237
6,795
2,582
5,422
8,004
14,799
63,653
47,677
1,807.6
2937
-2,462
769
1284
52,012

2016E
4,054
6,371
896
0
3,704
15,026
36,656
1,620
8,793
62,095
0
1,641
1,785
1,820
5,246
2,215
5,390
7,606
12,852
63,652
47,677
1,807.6
3179
-5,860
769
1670
49,243

2017E
6,188
6,371
965

0
3,704
17,229
36,406
1,505
8,793
63,932
0
1,780
1,952
1,933
5,665
1,913
5,436
7,349
13,014
63,652
47,677
1,807.6
3306
-4,723
769
2083
50,918

Growth (%)

Sales

EBITDA

Net profit

Norm profit
Profitability Ratios (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
EBIT margin

Norm profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalized ROE
Normalized ROCE
Risk (x)

D/E

Net D/E

Net debt/EBITDA
Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS
Norm EPS

EBITDA

Book value
Dividend

Par (Bt)
Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBITDA
Dividend Yield

2013

34.4
2.3
-18.4
-10.3

48.8
42.2
34.0
16.6
7.9
1.2
1.9
6.0

0.3
0.2
2.1

0.15
0.07
0.39
4.53
0.00
4.00

62.7
131.1
2.1
27.7
0.0

2014

-23.7
-21.2
632.9

98.0

47.6
43.6
54.1
159.1
20.5
2.3
3.0
6.3

0.1
0.0
Cash

1.06
0.14
0.29
5.00
0.60
4.00

9.2
711
1.9
36.0
6.9

2015

-19.5
-6.8
-76.6
49.0

50.4
50.4
60.9
46.2
38.0
3.4
4.3
6.5

0.1
Cash
Cash

0.25
0.20
0.27
4.36
0.51
4.00

39.3
47.7
2.2
37.4
5.3

2016E

-7.5
-9.5
64.6
-2.7

50.8
49.3
62.4
82.1
40.0
3.7
4.7
6.5

0.1
Cash
Cash

0.41
0.20
0.24
4.13
0.67
4.00

23.9
49.0
2.3
42.8
6.9

2017E

7.7
5.4
-47.9
71

50.4
48.3
61.7
39.7
39.7
4.0
5.0
6.7

0.1
Cash
Cash

0.21
0.21
0.26
4.27
0.11
4.00

45.8
45.8
2.3
39.9
1.1
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